

Resolution Endorsing Erin Izzo for Kentucky Supreme Court

WHEREAS, The Kentucky Constitution gives the final say on Kentucky law to the Kentucky Supreme Court;

WHEREAS, Voters in Kentucky elect their judges, including justices of the Supreme Court, in "non-partisan" elections;

WHEREAS, The Republican Party platform expressly supports "judges who respect the rule of law;"

WHEREAS, Erin Izzo is the ONLY registered Republican running for the Kentucky Supreme Court;

WHEREAS, Erin Izzo has the endorsement of Jessamine County Republican leaders, like Rep. Matt Lockett;

WHEREAS, Erin Izzo's opponent has received the endorsement of far-left liberals, like Planned Parenthood, the Kentucky Fairness Campaign, the Jefferson County Teachers' Union, and Gov. Andy Beshear;

RESOLVED, The Republican Party of Jessamine County formally endorses Erin Izzo for the Kentucky Supreme Court and urges Republicans and conservatives in Jessamine County to support her candidacy in November.

This Endorsement Resolution was adopted at a Meeting of the Jessamine County Republican Party of Kentucky, by unanimous majority vote, on October 3, 2024.